
SECURITY DATE

2012 2011 % 2012 2011 %

30-Sep-12 Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3

CHAMPION 30-Sep-12 127 138 (9) (486) (257) 89

UBA 30-Sep-12 168,200 138,504 21 39,119 7,385 430

SKYEBANK 30-Sep-12 94,131 73,289 28 13,229 8,969 47

UNILEVER 30-Sep-12 41,660 40,415 3 4,007 4,067 (1)

ROYEX 30-Sep-12 6,658 4,839 38 637 194 229

CONT RE 30-Sep-12 8,019 6,799 18 1,199 1,001 20

CRUSADER 30-Sep-12 5,923 3,496 69 53 (185) (128)

NNFM 30-Sep-12 5,884 6,602 (11) 636 195.80 225

DANGCEM 30-Sep-12 208,264 173,838 20 106,438 92,187 15

CAP 30-Sep-12 3,828.00 3,018 27 889.80 620.50 43

CUSTODIAN 30-Sep-12 6,950 6,159 13 1,145 1,141 0.35

PRESTIGE 30-Sep-12 3,003 3,192 (6) 248 360 (31)

CORNEST 30-Sep-12 3,530 3,397 4 (110) (4) 2,789

TRANS EXP 30-Sep-12 459 412 11 37 38 (3)

CADBURY 30-Sep-12 24,082 24,671 (2) 2,786 1,559 79

DN MEYER 30-Sep-12 1,048 940 12 (9) (95) (91)

TURNOVER (N'M) PROFIT AFTER TAX (N'M)

CORPORATE RESULTS AND BENEFITS

DN MEYER 30-Sep-12 1,048 940 12 (9) (95) (91)

GSK 30-Sep-12 18,753 15,840 18 2,786 2,435 14

UN VENT 30-Sep-12 660 1,210 (45) (15) (15) 3

EXTERNA 30-Sep-12 67,808 27,571 146 1,171 1,587 (26)

AFRICAN PAINTS 30-Sep-12 20,249 39,725 (49) 19,256 36,134 (47)

FIRST ALUMINIUM 30-Sep-12 6,623 6,306 5 203,877 124,785 63

BETA GLASS 30-Sep-12 8,818 9,598 (8) 624 1,279 (51)

MAY & BAKER 30-Sep-12 3,887 3,260 19 4,324 9,906 (56)

BOC GAS 30-Sep-12 1,620 1,625 (0) 21,049 25,185 (16)

NAHCO 30-Sep-12 5,261 5,207 1 69,867 42,283 65

LEARN AFRICA1803 30-Sep-12 1,803 1,449 24 545 674 (19)

SCOA PLC 30-Sep-12 4,276 1,673 156 9,857 5,402 82

FIDSON HEALTHCARE 30-Sep-12 5,504 3,634 51 23,725 (11,995) (298)

INTL. BREWRIES 30-Sep-12 9,064 6,904 31 1,288 635 103

FORTE OIL 30-Sep-12 63,071 79,008 (20) 417 4,167 (90)

ALU EXTRUSION 30-Sep-12 1,304 1,291 1 5,113 295 1,633

GREAT NIG. INSURANCE 30-Sep-12 1,162 1,070 9 18,332 6,073 202

WAPIC 30-Sep-12 3,670 4,340 (15) 77,504 45,805 69

CONSHALL 30-Sep-12 3,132 2,989 5 8,283 2,538 226

AG LEV 30-Sep-12 12,228 13,367 (9) 13,522 45,946 (71)

ABBEY BUILDING 30-Sep-12 1,141 1,140 0 13,681 20,162 (32)

JBERGER 30-Sep-12 138,000 130,000 6 3,400 2,700 26

OASIS INS 30-Sep-12 1,414 1,280 10 172 46 274

TANTALIZ 30-Sep-12 3,169 3,420 (7) (243) 29 (938)

OKOMUOIL 30-Sep-12 7,956 8,017 (1) 3,061 3,789 (19)

PTLAND PAINTS 30-Sep-12 2,078 1,732 20 77 140 (45)



CONOIL 30-Sep-12 11,500 12,000 (4) 470 3,095 (85)

LASACO 30-Sep-12 2,287 2,229 3 100 352 (72)

UNIVERSITY 30-Sep-12 1,390 1,257 11 242 230 5

CCNN 30-Sep-12 11,407 9,764 17 883 1,566 (44)

NASCON 30-Sep-12 9,223 7,261 27 2,049 1,362 50

HONYWELL 30-Sep-12 3,878 3,980 (3) 956 62 1,442

NESTLE 30-Sep-12 85,029 70,540 21 15,391 9,437 63

ABC 30-Sep-12 4,715 4,161 14 180 92 95

MULTISER PLC 30-Sep-12 502 560 (10) 17 38 (57)

MCNICHOLS 30-Sep-12 258 295 (13) 7 4 87

RESORT 30-Sep-12 964 946 2 64 148 (57)

FIRSTBANK 30-Sep-12 267,693 225,020 19 66,258 44,623 48

ZENITH 30-Sep-12 229,161 183,067 25 64,061 42,537 51

UBA 30-Sep-12 168,200 138,004 21 39,119 7,385 430

FCMB 30-Sep-12 84,506 54,298 56 10,546 7,907 33

IBTC 30-Sep-12 64,030 47,440 35 6,997 5,703 23

UNIONBANK 30-Sep-12 86,776 95,307 (9) 17,180 -59,139 (129)
GTB 30-Sep-12 154,640 126,895 22 63,031 39,696 59
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Disclaimer

This document is produced by GMA Research solely for the users who are expected to make
their own investment decision without undue reliance or any information contained therein.
While every care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability is
accepted by GMA Limited for decision taken as a result of information provided in this
document.


